506762430 07/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6809247

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
CHETAN JINADATHA			01/17/2020				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:		THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS					
Street Address:	810 VEF	ERMONT AVENUE NW					
City:	WASHIN	IINGTON					
State/Country:	D.C.	C.					
Postal Code:	20420						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	1	16494001					
Application Number:							
Application Number:							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to	6494001	,				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (e sent to provided; 2	6494001 206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2066828100	,				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (e sent to provided; 2 e	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com	,				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided; 2 e (206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com GEORGE E. RENZONI	a US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (provided; 2 6 (((206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com	a US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided; 2 6 (0 1	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2066828100 <i>efiling@cojk.com</i> GEORGE E. RENZONI CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KI	a US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided; 2 e ((1 s	206)224-0779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com GEORGE E. RENZONI CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KI 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600	a US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (e sent to provided; 2 e ((1 s	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com GEORGE E. RENZONI CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KI 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029	a US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (e sent to provided; 2 e ((1 s	206)224-0779 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com GEORGE E. RENZONI CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KI 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 GEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 3681-P76US.PNP	a US Mail.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chetan Jinadatha, residing at 7000 Palisades Point, Belton, TX, 76513, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled FERRATE COMPOSITIONS FOR SURFACE DISINFECTION, Application No. 16/494001, filed on September 13, 2019;

AND, WHEREAS, The United States Government as Represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, a government institution having a principal place of business at 810 Vermont Avenue NW, Washington, D.C., 20420 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

-	Executed at	Temple	(city), _	Texas	a an bagy	(state),
his	1.7 day	of January.	, 2020.			

Phytan J.

Chetan Jinadatha

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF Bell

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chetan Jinadatha is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

TAMUS/703861201.000CX

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056835 FRAME: 0059

7.2020 lnuar

О 00 Signature

Printed Name <u>Valentino</u> Head Notary Public My appointment expires <u>9/16/2020</u>

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignce:

The Texas A&M University System; and The United States Government as Represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs

Date: June 72

Signature ornwell Printed Name:

we Director Title:

ASG:ys

TAMUS\703861201.DOCX

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056835 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 07/13/2021